Amount                       :        Rs.29,26,200.00

Thus, it is proved beyond doubt that M/s. 
Gammon India Limited, Paloncha had falsely 
issued Form-G and claimed reduced rate of tax 
from the sellers.
        Therefore, it is proposed to levy a penalty 
of Rs.23,40,960 (Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs 
Forty Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty only) 
being five times the tax due on the above 
respective transactions for the year 2002-03 
under Section 7A(2)(ii) of APGST Act.
        Objections if any against the proposed 
levy of penalty may be filed in person or 
through authorized representative touching